
 

OCCUPANCY TAX ADVISORY BOARD 
December 6, 2019 – 8:45 A.M. 

SANTA FE COMMUNITY CONVENTION CENTER 
CONFERENCE ROOM 

               
 
8:45 a.m.  

I. Description of Grant and Review Process: 
(Randy Randall, TSF Executive Director, rrandall@santafenm.gov, 955-6209) 
 

9:00 a.m. 
II. Review of Applications for 2020 OTAB Funding (30 min. presentations) 

 
   SCHEDULE: 

9:00 a.m. Santa Fe Film Festival, NaNi Rivera Chair, 505-309-2727  
9:45 a.m. Friends of New Mexico, Jon Hendry, 505-670-7381  
10:30 a.m. Parallel Studios, Frank Ragano, Co Executive, 505-670-6473  
11:45 a.m. Site Santa Fe, Anne Wrinkle, Director & Kate Kita, Grant Manager, 505-

989-1199 
12:30 – 1:30 Lunch Break  
1:30 p.m. Clark Hulings Fund for Visual Artists, Alex McAdams, 917-613-7071 
2:00 – 3:00 Board & Staff Discussion and Decision  
 
PANEL: 
Randy Randall, TSF Executive Director, rrandall@santafenm.gov, 955-6209 
Jordan Guenther, TSF Marketing Director, jguenther@santafenm.gov, 955-6212 
David Carr, TSF Director of Sales, dacarr@santafenm.gov, 955-6206 
Rik Blyth, OTAB Chair, rblyth@lafondasantafe.com 

   Bonnie Bennett, OTAB Member, bonnie@kakawachocolates.com 
   Carlos Medina, OTAB Member, cfmedina@meowwolf.com 
   Keith Kirk, OTAB Member, kieth.kirk@druryhotels.com 
   Tohnia Miller, OTAB Member, tohnia.miller@elreycourt.com  
   Alexander Fitzgerald, OTAB, gmfitzgerald@santafecountynm.gov 
4:00 p.m. 

III. Adjournment  
 

The next regularly scheduled meeting will be held on January 28, 2020 at 10:00am in the Council Chambers. 
 
 

Persons with disabilities in need of accommodations, contact the City Clerk’s office at 955-6520, five (5) working 
days prior to meeting date. 

RECEIVED AT THE CITY CLERK’S OFFICE 
DATE:  November 25, 2019 
TIME:  12:20 PM 
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